

EHR System & Trust Departments

Reference Number: RDF2007-23 Date of Response: 01/12/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Please could you kindly assist by answering the following questions regarding your Trust under the Freedom of Information Act.

What geographic area are you in?
 Answer: The South West of England.

2. Are you connected to any other trusts, and if so, how? Answer: No.

3. What is your current financial strength - green, yellow, red, etc? Answer: Red.

4. Please can you confirm the names/job titles of your executive team? i.e CIO, deputy CIOs, CCIO, CNIO, etc.

Answer: Please see the links below:

- https://www.royaldevon.nhs.uk/media/1pgpvvri/whos-who-innorth.pdf
- https://www.royaldevon.nhs.uk/media/csyhdltr/whos-who-in-east.pdf
- 5. Do you share your domain with any other trust or plan to in the foreseeable future?

Answer: No.

6. Which Electronic Health Record EHR supplier are you currently using and for how long has it been established?

Answer: The Trust's Electronic Health Record is the Epic system. Royal Devon's Eastern Services implementation date was October 2020. Northern Services implementation date was July 2022.

7. Are you considering switching within the next 3 years? Answer: No.

8. Do you currently have an EHR partner if you are thinking of procuring a new system?

Answer: Not applicable.

9. Does your Trust have an ED department? If so, what is the bed count? Answer: Yes, 60 'cubicle spaces' across Royal Devon's Eastern & Northern services.

10. Does your Trust have maternity services?

Answer: Yes.